SECTION 1 DID NOT SHIP THIS RACE



08/24/2005 08:37:07 Sect 2

YB03 Ferndale1

Race Date: 08/20/2005 Members/Flyers: 18 Release Weather:

Release Time: 07:00:00 Birds: 470 Arrival Weather:

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
1 A Larentzkis 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5957 35 206.099 0 09:39:20 0:00 1293.5084
2 A Larentzkis 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5908 2 206.099 0 09:39:29 0:08 1292.2918
3 J&T Smolenaars 2 Burl-OakR 05 FLAM 160 C 26 209.960 0 09:46:16 3:52 1262.7907
4 J&T Smolenaars 2 Burl-OakR 05 FLAM 165 C 2 209.960 0 09:46:17 3:53 1262.6641
5 J&T Smolenaars 2 Burl-QakR 05 FLAM 157 C3 209960 0 09:46:19 3:55 1262.4111
6 5. Rebejko 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1502 35 233.611 0 10:05:10 4:01 1261.6256
7 5. Rebejko 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1516 2 233611 0 10:05:11  4:02 1261.5120
8 5. Rebejko 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1514 3 233611 0 10:05:16  4:06 1260.9446
9  P. Tavares 2 HamiltenC 05 CU 20716 35 236.065 5 10:07:18 4:06 1260.8237
10 P. Tavares 2 HamiltenC 05 CU 20706 2 236065 5 10:07:33  4:20 1259.1426
11 P. Tavares 2 HamiltenC 05 CU 20747 3 236065 5 10:07:37 4:23 1258.6950
12 A Larentzkis 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5969 3 206099 O 09:43:48  4:27 1258.2357
13 P. Tavares 2 HamiltonC 05 CU 20723 4 236.065 5 10:07:55 4:39 1256.6850
14 P. Tavares 2 HamiltenC 05 CU 20711 5 236065 5 10:07:57 441 1256.4621
15 R. Vanzanten 2 HamiltenC 05 CU 21573 35 247.910 10 10:18:38 §:39 1248.9607
16 A Larentzkis 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5920 4 206.099 0 09:45:27 6:06 1245.6875
17 A Larentzkis 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5927 5 206.099 0 09:45:31 6:10 1245.1858
18 J&T Smolenaars 2 Burl-OakR 05 FLAM 236 C 4 209.960 0 09:49:52 7:24 1236.0283
19 J&T Smolenaars 2 Burl-OakR 05 FLAM 238 C 5 209.960 0 09:49:53 7:25 1235.9070
20 J Show 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5225 BCP 0 203.667 0 09:46:29 9:08 1223.3477
21 J Show 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5229 GG 2 203.667 0 09:46:31 9:10 1223.1028
22 J Show 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5236 BB 3 203.667 0 09:46:36 9:15 1222.4910
23 J Show 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5237 GG 4 203.667 0 09:46:39 9:18 1222.1242
24 J Show 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5228 GG 5 203.667 0 09:46:40 9:19 1222.0020
25 R. Vanzanten 2 HamiltonC 05 CU 21575 2 247910 10 10:23:56  10:03 1216.4844
26 Tremaine Lofts 2 05 OAK 5336 SIL 25 206.184 0 09:50:35  11:10 1208.6996
27 5. Rebejko 2 HamiltenC 05 CUHC 1518 4 233611 0 10:14:00  11:49 1204.1804
28 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltenC 05 CUHC 512 35 233.098 0 10:14:12 12:22 1200.2987
29 M. Olejnik 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1209 33 224.248 -11 10:08:01 13:38 1191.7367
30 R. Vanzanten 2 HamiltonC 05 CU 21574 3 247.910 10 10:29:05 14:20 1186.5053
31 S. Rebejko 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1513 5 233.611 0 10:16:55 14:23 1186.3445
32 R. Vanzanten 2 HamiltonC 05 CU 20767 4 247.910 10 10:31:54 16:41 1170.7258
33 R. Vanzanten 2 HamiltonC 05 CU 20760 5 247.910 10 10:33:26 17:57 1162.3109
34 S. Burdzinski 2 HamiltenC 05 CUHC 105 19 228.847 0 10:17:05 18:09 1161.1687
35 S. Burdzinski 2 HamiltenC 05 CUHC 109 2 228.847 0 10:17:07 18:11 1160.9724
36 M. Olejnik 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1244 2 224248 <11 10:13:59 19:07 1155.1028
37 M Placha 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5198 27 206191 0 10:03:59  24:34 1120.7048
38 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 542 2 233.098 0 10:29:14  25:39 1114.0577
39 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 528 3 233.098 0 10:29:17  25:42 1113.7915
40 L. Koper 2 HamiltenC 05 CU 25521 35 221.004 -1 10:18:50  26:06 1111.4253
41 L. Koper 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 2310 2 221.004 -1 10:18:56  26:11 1110.8667
42 A. Cunneyworth 2 05 CUACTONS109 BB 25 176.667 -1 09:40:28  27:53 1100.8534
43 L. Koper 2 HamiltonC 05 CU 25581 3 221.004 -1 10:21:12 28:18 1098.3526
44 Tremaine Lofts 2 05 OAK 5345 BC 2 206.184 0 10:07:53 28:28 1097.4044
45 L. Koper 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 131 4 221.004 -1 10:21:29 28:34 1096.8081
46 L. Koper 2 HamiltonC 05 CU 25982 5 221.004 -1 10:22:11 29:13 1093.0110
47 M. Olejnik 2 HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1210 3 224248 11 10:25:43  29:54 1089.2579
48 A. Cunneyworth 2 05 CUACTONS144 BCP 2 176.667 -1 09:42:22  30:06 1087.9723
49 J. Zagrodzki 2 HamiltenC 05 CUHC 574 4 233.098 0 10:34:45  30:32 1085.4389
50 M. Olejnik 2 HamiltenC 05 CUHC 1230 4 224248 -11 10:28:11 32:10 1076.3592
51 G. Kolozsvari 2 The Acton 05 CUACTONS252 BC H 25 178.844 1 09:46:13 32:11 1076.0682
52 Tremaine Lofts 2 05 OAK 5376 SIL 3 206.184 0 10:11:43 32:18 1075.4621
53 M Placha 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5197 2 206191 0 10:12:00  32:34 1073.9115
54 M Placha 2 Burl-OakR 05 OAK 5465 3 206191 0 10:12:12  32:46 1072.7940
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LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

08/24/2005 08:38:17

Members/Flyers

A Larentzkis

S. Rebejko

P. Tavares

J&T Smolenaars
J Snow

R. Vanzanten

M. Olejnik

A. Cunneyworth

ClubName

Burl-Oak R.P
Hamilton Cen
Hamilton Cen
Burl-Oak R.P
Burl-Oak R.P
Hamilton Cen

Hamilton Cen

Ring/Band No Col
0OAK 5190
OAK 5162
CU ORI 655
CUHC 863
0OAK 5344 BCP
CUHC 139
CUHC 112
CUHC 1281
cu 29777
CUACTONS5250 BC C
CUHC 120
CUACTONS5262 BB H
CU ORI 656
CUACTONS5271 BCWF H
CUACTONS284 BC C
CUACTONS5116 BB
CUACTONS101 BC
0AK 5305 BC
CUACTONS115 BB
CUACTONS5120 BC
CUHC 905
CUHC 918
CU ACTON 5313
CU ACTON 5315
CU GUELP 14 BC
CUHC 1775
CUHC 225
AU CAN 3501
CUHC 928
CU ACTON 5316
CU ACTON 5302
AU CAN 3507
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Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked

10:12:15
10:12:18
10:40:52
10:40:53
10:13:10
10:34:47
10:34:57
10:30:34
10:39:55
09:49:16
10:36:35
09:49:29
10:44:38
09:50:09
09:51:24
09:50:16
09:52:17
10:21:15
09:52:26
09:52:40
10:43:26
10:43:48
09:54:17
09:55:07
09:56:33
10:49:33
10:49:40
11:02:42
10:57:39
10:08:06
10:24:56
11:34:00

ToWin Velocity
32:49 1072.5150
32:52 1072.2361
32:58 1071.6647
32:59 1071.5838
33:45 1067.3891
34:05 1065.4784
34:5 1064.6522
34:21 1064.1831
35:06 1059.9379
35:42 1056.6772
35:43 1056.6233
35:57 1055.3263
36:15 1053.6949
36:43 1051.1911
38:10 1043.5243
39:19 1037.4964
41:40 1025.3528
41:50 1024.5168
41:50 1024.4609
42:07 1023.0766
42:09 1022.5868
42:29 1020.9098
43:24 1016.6830
44:23 1011.8540
46:38 1000.5749
47:41 995.3117
47:47 994.8056
51:59 975.2575
55:00 961.3554
59:27 942.1344
78:59 864.8714
79:14 863.8504

Nom



08/24/2005 08:38:53 i

YB Sect2 Average Speed
Pos Member/Flyer Name Club To Win Bird Average
1 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 0:00 1363.7127
2 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 6:46 1342.7165
3 P. Tavares Hamilton C 7:20 1341.2642
4 J Show Burl-Oak R 14:39 1311.3987
5 J&T Smolenaars Burl-Oak R 15:29 1310.4272
6 M. Olejnik Hamilton C 22:21 1293.5649
7 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C 25:33 1287.5195
8 Tremaine Lofts Burl-Oak R 30:35 1260.3567
9 M Placha Burl-Oak R 36:39 1241.7042
10 L. Koper Hamilton C 49:15 1215.8706
1 S. Burdzinski Hamilton C 51:48 1214.7312
12 Al Cunnyworth The Acton 40:41 1204 4673
13 G. Kolozsvari The Acton 50:33 1173.8321
14 V. Radoman Hamilton C 74:11 1166.7729
15 J. Doise Hamilton C 78:08 1150.1460
16 J. Niestroy The Acton 91:01 1054.0780
LOFTS THAT MISSED A RACE 0.0000

17 J. Dumer 60:08 -1019.8910
18 R. Vanzanten Hamilton C 16:42 -1248.9169



Sect 2

YB Sect2 Best Bird

08/24/2005 08:39:29

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Ring/Band No Colour Sex Score No Points
1 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5978 2 33
2 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5942 2 31
3 J&T Smolenaars Burl-Oak R 05 F LAM 160 C 2 28
4 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 cu 20706 2 27
5 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5969 2 23
6 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 05 CUHC 1526 1 20
7 J Snow Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5229 GG 2 20
8 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5957 1 20
9 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 05 CUHC 1503 1 19
10 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5908 1 19
11 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 05 CUHC 1505 1 18
12 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5934 1 18
13 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 05 CUHC 1512 1 17
14 J&T Smolenaars Burl-Oak R 05 F LAM 165 C 1 17
15 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5980 1 17
16 JE&T Smolenaars Burl-Oak R 05 F LAM 157 C 1 16
17 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5941 1 16
18 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 05 CUHC 1502 1 15
19 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 cu 20717 1 15
20 J&T Smolenaars Burl-Oak R 05 F LAM 236 C 2 15
21 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 05 CUHC 1516 1 14
22 JE&T Smolenaars Burl-Oak R 005 F LAM 198 C 1 14
23 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5927 2 14
24 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 05 CUHC 1514 1 13
25 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 cu 20747 2 13
26 J Snow Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5215 BCP 1 13
27 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 Ccu 20716 1 12
28 J Snow Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5225 BCP 2 12
29 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 Ccu 20705 1 11
30 J Snow Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5228 GG 1 9
31 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5962 1 9
32 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 cu 20723 1 8
33 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 cu 20740 1 8
34 J Snow Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5235 BB 1 8
35 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 05 CUHC 1518 1 7
36 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 Ccu 20711 1 7
37 J&T Smolenaars Burl-Oak R 05 F LAM 174 C 1 7
38 R. Vanzanten Hamilton C 05 Ccu 21573 1 6
39 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 cu 20727 1 6
40 J&T Smolenaars Burl-Oak R 05 F LAM 137 C 1 6
41 M. Olejnik Hamilton C 05 CUHC 1214 1 5
42 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5920 1 5
43 J Snow Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5233 GG 1 4
44 A. Cunneyworth 05 CU ACTON 5108 1 4
45 J Snow Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5230 GG 1 3
46 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 cu 20750 1 2
47 J&T Smolenaars Burl-Oak R 05 F LAM 238 C 1 2
Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Ring/Band No Colour Sex Score No Points
48 J Snow Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5240 GG 1 2
49 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 05 CUHC 1519 1 1
50 J Snow Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5237 GG 1 1



08/24/2005 08:41:10 Sect 3

YB03 Ferndale1

Race Date: 08/20/2005 Members/Flyers: 27 Release Weather:

Release Time: 07:00:00 Birds: 687 Arrival Weather:

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
1 G Dakin Wellandra 05 CU 4520 35 273.551 -2 10:32:26 0:00 1287.5228
2 G Dakin Wellandra 05 CU 4508 2 273.551 -2 10:32:30 0:03 1287.1189
3 G Dakin Wellandra 05 CU 4514 3 273.551 -2 10:32:46 0:19 1285.5059
4 G Dakin Wellandra 05 CU 4526 4 273551 -2 10:32:48 0:21 1285.3045
5 G Dakin Wellandra 05 CU 4527 5 273551 -2 10:33:40 1:13 1280.0917
6 AS&J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 05 CU 13609 21 271.233 0 10:32:27 1:47 1276.6910
7  A&J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 05 CU 13622 2 271233 0 10:32:32 1:52 1276.1904
8 A&J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 05 CU 7582 3 271233 0 10:32:34  1:54 1275.9903
9 D Kirkwood Wellandra 05 CU 4845 35 269.124 1 10:30:57 1:58 1275.6818
10 T Krawczyk Wellandra 05 CU 7628 14 276176 29 10:37:01 2:00 1275.1456
11 D Kirkwood Wellandra 05 CU 4816 2 269124 -1 10:31:07 2:08 1274.6748
12 T Krawczyk Wellandra 05 CU 7629 2 276.176 29 10:37:12 2:11 1274.0676
13 D Kirkwood Wellandra 05 CU 4801 3 269124 A1 10:31:20 2:21 1273.3680
14 A&J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 05 CU 7597 4 271.233 0 10:33:12  2:33 1272.1998
15 D Kirkwood Wellandra 05 CU 4844 4 269124 -1 10:31:37 2:38 1271.6632
16 A&J Gabrielli 3 St Cathar 05 CU 13601 5 271.233 0 10:33:20 2:41 1271.4047
17 S Burgio Wellandra 05 CU 4200 35 275.360 -2 10:36:39 2:47 1270.8151
18 D Kirkwood Wellandra 05 CU 4868 5 269124 -1 10:31:46  2:48 1270.7625
19 & Burglo Wellandra 05 CU 4178 2 275360 -2 10:36:45  2:53 1270.2288
20 E Buttigieg Wellandra 05 CU 7733 35 281.347 A1 10:42:49 4:11 1262.5988
21 M Martin&Son Wellandra 05 CU 7404 22 274.930 14 10:38:02 4:14 1262.1647
22 E Buttigieg Wellandra 05 CU 7735 2 281.347 -1 10:43:34  4:55 1258.3633
23 E Buttigieg Wellandra 05 CU 7716 3 281.347 -1 10:43:45 5:05 1257.3323
24 B. Smiljanic 3 St Cathar 05 CU 601 20 266.483 1 10:33:07 6:19 1250.3245
25 E Buttigieg Wellandra 05 CU 7727 4 281.347 -1 10:46:08 7:25 1244.0813
26 D Groves Wellandra 05 CU 3912 31 272,728 -27 10:39:36 8:14 1239.6502
27 B. Smiljanic 3 St Cathar 05 CU 602 2 266.483 1 10:36:21 9:38 1231.6395
28 T Krawczyk Wellandra 05 CU 7622 3 276176 29 10:44:48  9:43 1230.9297
29 S Burgio Wellandra 05 CU 4198 3 275360 -2 10:44:04  10:09 1228.7551
30 S Burgio Wellandra 05 CU 4183 4 275360 -2 10:44:09 10:14 1228.2983
31 S Burgio Wellandra 05 CU 4182 5 275360 -2 10:44:16  10:21 1227.6594
32 T Krawczyk Wellandra 05 CU 7627 4 276176 29 10:45:38  10:32 1226.3767
33 M Martin&Son Wellandra 05 CU 7413 2 274930 14 10:45:29  11:39 1220.4326
34 M Martin&Son Wellandra 05 CU 7403 3 274.930 14 10:46:06 12:16 1217.1016
35 D Groves Wellandra 05 CU 3919 2 272728 27 10:43:56  12:35 1215.6951
36 D Groves Wellandra 05 CU 3904 3 272728 -27 10:44:20  12:59 1213.5305
37 M Martin&Son Wellandra 05 CU 7414 4 274930 14 10:47:09  13:18 1211.4715
38 B. Smiljanic 3 St Cathar 05 CU 633 3 266.483 A1 10:41:06 14:30 1205.1809
39 T Krawczyk Wellandra 05 CU 7623 5 276176 29 10:50:04  14:56 1202.7102
40 D Groves Wellandra 05 CU 3903 4 272728 27 10:46:23  15:03 1202.5566
41 G&B Galle Wellandra 05 CU 3975 31 269.113 2 10:43:51 15:02 1202.3638
42 W. Zastrow 3 St Cathar 05 CU 13701 19 253.531 -18 10:30:44 15:13 1201.6150
43 G&B Gallo Wellandra 05 CU 3991 2 269113 2 10:44:11 15:22 1200.5759
44 E Buttigieg Wellandra 05 CU 7767 5 281.347 -1 10:54:30  15:33 1199.6963
45 J Coxon Wellandra 05 CU 4220 35 271.603 34 10:47:16 15:51 1197.7875
46 R Breton Wellandra 05 CU 3838 25 281.221 -2 10:54:51 16:00 1197.2945
47 G Stavinga Wellandra 05 CU 7579 19 275.359 22 10:50:36  16:15 1195.8244
48 T. Harvey 3 St Cathar 05 CU 654 25 254.762 -3 10:33:34 16:54 1192.6508
49 D Groves Wellandra 05 CU 3927 5 272728 -27 10:49:08 17:48 1188.1435
50 GB&B Gallo Wellandra 05 CU 25553 3 269113 2 10:46:35  17:49 1187.8579
51 G&B Gallo Wellandra 05 CU 3978 4 269113 2 10:46:39  17:53 1187.5085
52 G Stavinga Wellandra 05 CU 7509 2 275.359 22 10:52:45 18:23 1184.7660
53 M Martin&Son Wellandra 05 CU 7411 5 274930 14 10:52:28  18:36 1183.7450
54 R Breton Wellandra 05 CU 3828 2 281.221 -2 10:58:02  20:04 1176.3426
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266.483
256.244
281.221
266.483
281.221
269.113
275.359
287.684
273.873
256.244
253.531
273.873
275.359
275.359
271.603
287.684
287.684
271.603
257.150
273.873
271.603
257.150
273.873
255.067
256.244
254.762
257.150
257.150
257.150
256.244
256.244
255.067
255.067
255.067
254.722
275.968
255.067
255.067
273.873
275.328
254.762
255.067
271.603
275.328
254.722
275.328
254.762
264.670
264.670
275.328
275.328
272.389
287.684
254.722
255.067
255.067
264.670
287.684

Distance
254.722
254.722
254.762
272.389

Var

19
19

-1
-2
-1
-2
22
-2
54

-18

M= S PRGN RN O
BT RRT R ERNMN A

Aoocoooooaaaboo

Var

-3
-1

Clocked
10:45:42
10:46:25
10:37:59
10:48:04
10:41:10
11:04:05
10:51:57
11:05:07
10:55:56
11:03:30
11:14:04
11:04:10
10:48:55
10:47:23
11:06:50
11:09:15
11:09:21
11:06:25
11:20:31
11:20:34
11:06:35
10:53:27
11:09:55
11:08:36
10:55:06
11:12:42
10:55:28
10:57:13
10:55:52
10:59:02
10:59:30
10:59:33
10:59:08
10:59:45
10:58:51
10:58:58
10:59:06
10:59:39
11:20:41
11:01:19
11:01:27
11:20:15
11:20:57
11:01:47
11:02:07
11:18:36
11:22:05
11:03:23
11:23:31
11:03:53
11:14:00
11:14:17
11:24:17
11:25:35
11:24:53
11:39:57
11:08:55
11:09:12
11:09:19
11:22:37
11:45:12

Clocked
11:12:44
11:12:47
11:15:12
11:34:44

ToWin Velocity
20:28 1174.1511
21:13 1170.4310
21:18 1170.1216
21:39 1168.3685
23:38 1158.6014
24:59 11562.0068
25:39 1148.8085
25:59 1147.1507
27:19 1140.7787
29:04 1132.4064
29:09 1132.1789
30:30 1125.4830
31:54 1119.3768
33:11 1113.7048
33:10 1113.2929
34:46 1106.2560
34:52 1105.8119
35:08 1104.5538
35:17 1104.1503
35:19 1103.9385
35:18 1103.8061
35:51 1101.5901
36:15 1099.5233
37:20 1094.8377
37:36 1093.8585
39:02 1087.3827
40:03 1083.2404
40:46 1080.2108
40:50 1079.9076
41:47 1075.8580
42:17 1073.7616
42:20 1073.5375
42:49 1071.5528
43:28 1068.7967
43:41 1067.8962
43:49 1067.3748
43:57 1066.7796
44:47 1063.2860
45:59 1058.3798
46:22 1056.8520
46:30 1056.2684
46:34 1055.7611
46:48 1055.0356
47:12 1053.4849
47:13 1053.3602
47:25 1052.4360
47:56 1050.4735
48:48 1046.9714
49:21 1044.7599
49:27 1044.4149
49:43 1043.2169
50:01 1042.0535
50:07 1041.7293
51:25 1036.6304
53:33 1028.2749
53:45 1027.5097
54:44 1023.6914
54:49 1023.4218
54:57 1022.9429
58:38 1008.9595
58:45 1008.5967

ToWin Velocity
58:50 1008.2279
58:53 1008.0285
61:36 998.1071
63:27 991.4098

Nom

Nom



Sect 3
YB Sect3 Points

YB01 YB0Z YBO3 Total

08/24/2005 08:42:05

Pos Members/Flyers ClubName

1 G Dakin Welland raci 97 115 115 327

2 E Buttigieg Welland raci 61 90 14 165

3 G&B Gallo Welland raci 97 27 124

4 A&J Gabrielli St. Catharin 30 7 79 116

5 D Kirkwood Welland raci 25 18 64 107

6 S Burgio Welland raci 27 16 43

7 M Martin&Son Welland raci 29 5 34

8 T Krawczyk Welland raci 30 30

9 Roland Breton Welland raci 14 14

10 Don Groves Welland raci 12 12

11 B. Smiljanic St. Catharin 1 2 3

08/24/2005 08:42:36 =l=sie
YB Sect3 Average Speed
Pos Member/Flyer Name Club To Win Bird Average
1 George Dakin Welland ra 0:00 1351.7087
2 Emmanuel Buttigieg Welland ra 7:03 1334.3876
3 A&J Gabrielli St. Cathar 17:24 1308.0767
4 Doug Kirkwood Welland ra 18:02 1306.1569
5 Sam Burgio Welland ra 20:53 1300.5100
6 Mike Martin&Son Welland ra 22:45 1296.0159
7 G&B Gallo Welland ra 22:18 1295.7033
8 Don Groves Welland ra 2741 1283.8797
9 Roland Breton Welland ra 43:12 1252.0566
10 Gary Stavinga Welland ra 53:32 1227.6742
1 T. Harvey St. Cathar 54:27 1215.3274
12 Jim Connelly Welland ra 64:50 1203.5775
13 Allen Coverdale Welland ra 64:24 1199.0497
14 J.K. Loft St. Cathar 63:18 1196.7215
15 S. Williams St. Cathar 75:59 1168.9045
16 0. Kozyniak St. Cathar 7711 1167.8736
17 l. Wiens St. Cathar 99:05 1122.5210
18 Bruno Degazio Welland ra 120:08 1099.4553
LOFTS THAT MISSED A RACE 0.0000

19 Harold Lebreton Welland ra 89:42 -1086.4275
20 Gary Morris Welland ra 71:40 -1131.3678
21 John Coxon Welland ra 25:49 -1197.8082
22 W. Zastrow St. Cathar 36:16 -1219.6553
23 Peter Aiello Welland ra 10:05 -1274.0825
24 B. Smiljanic St. Cathar 17:35 -1287.7754
25 Ted Krawczyk Welland ra 17:06 -1291.7835



08/24/2005 08:43:44

Pos

W N ObR N

AR BB DL DR O OO ®O® DN ONNNNNNNNRNRS = 2 2 3 3 3 3 a3
NOo 0GR OIN2O0O0ODNOGOAEBNSOOONOGEON=00D0~N00 KRN0

Pos
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Member/Flyer Name
George Dakin
George Dakin
George Dakin
Emmanuel Buttigieg
George Dakin

G&B Gallo

G Dakin

G&B Gallo

G Dakin

Emmanuel Buttigieg
George Dakin

G&.B Gallo

G Dakin

George Dakin

G Dakin

G Dakin

A&J Gabrielli
Emmanuel Buttigieg
A&J Gabrielli
Emmanuel Buttigieg
A&J Gabrielli
Emmanuel Buttigieg
D Kirkwood

T Krawczyk
Emmanuel Buttigieg
Emmanuel Buttigieg
Sam Burgio

George Dakin

D Kirkwood

T Krawczyk

Roland Breton

G&B Gallo

G&B Gallo

G&B Gallo

D Kirkwood

Sam Burgio

G&B Gallo

A&J Gabrielli

Mike Martin&Son

D Kirkwood

A&J Gabrielli

Mike Martin&Son
Doug Kirkwood

A&J Gabrielli

S Burgio

Don Groves

A&J Gabrielli

Member/Flyer Name
Mike Martin&Son
D Kirkwood

A&J Gabrielli

S Burgio

Doug Kirkwood
A&J Gabrielli
Emmanuel Buttigieg
E Buttigieg
Doug Kirkwood
M Martin&Son
Doug Kirkwood
Doug Kirkwood
E Buttigieg
Doug Kirkwood
E Buttigieg
Doug Kirkwood
Don Groves
Doug Kirkwood
B. Smiljanic
A&J Gabrielli

E Buttigieg
Doug Kirkwood
B. Smiljanic

Club
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar

Club
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
8t. Cathar
St. Cathar
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar

Sect 3
YB Sect3 Best Bird

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
Ccu
Ccu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu

Ring/Band No

4524
4446
4535
7716
4508
3995
4520
3970
4508
7727
4527
3955
4514
4520
4526
4527
13609
7735
13622
7764
7582
7765
4845
7628
7715
7754
4200
4525
4816
7629
3834
3977
3971
3979
4801
4190
3978
7597
7402
4844
13603
7420
4801
13601
4200
3913
7598

Ring/Band No

cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu
cu

7411
4868
13608
4178
4838
7599
7767
7733
4868
7404
4808
4871
7735
4866
7716
4822
3905
4850
601
13642
7727
4885
606

2

e e e Y Y S S R O N NI T T T T T e S e O N g O S S O e e . - T T - = Y=y U U N )

Colour Sex Score No
1

e N I T S N e S N e e e . T T T = Y=Y

Colour Sex Score No Points

45
41
41
35
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
21
20
19
19
18
18
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
9

9

9

Points

= =S BANNNOOREAEANOOO0O0DNNNOOO®



Pos Member/Flyer Name

W~ O O b WN =
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08/24/2005 08:55:30

Race Date: 08/20/2005
Release Time: 07:00:00

A Larentzkis
A Larentzkis
G Dakin

G Dakin

G Dakin

G Dakin

G Dakin

A&J Gabrielli
A&J Gabrielli
A&J Gabrielli
D Kirkwood

T Kraweczyk

D Kirkwood

T Krawcezyk

D Kirkwood
A&J Gabrielli
D Kirkwood
AS&J Gabrielli
S Burgio

D Kirkwood

S Burgio

J&T Smolenaars
J&T Smolenaars
E Buttigieg
J&T Smolenaars
M Martin&Son
S. Rebejko

. Rebejko

. Rebejko

. Tavares

. Tavares

. Tavares

E Buttigieg

A Larentzkis
E Buttigieg

P. Tavares

P. Tavares

B. Smiljanic
R. Vanzanten
A Larentzkis
A Larentzkis
E Buttigieg

D Groves

J&T Smolenaars
J&T Smolenaars
B. Smiljanic

T Krawczyk

S Burgio

S Burgio

S Burgio

T Krawczyk

J Show

J Snow

J Show

T o wmw

-

2
2

w

N NN NNDN

NN ONN

N

Org Name

Burl-Oak R
Burl-Oak R
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar
St. Cathar
St. Cathar
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra

Welland ra

Welland ra
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Welland ra
Burl-Oak R
Welland ra
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
St. Cathar

Hamilton C
Burl-Oak R
Burl-Oak R
Welland ra
Welland ra

St. Cathar
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

Central Ontario Federation

YB03 Ferndale1

Members/Flyers: 45
Birds: 1157

OAK
OAK
cu

cu

cu

cu

cu

Ccu

cu

cu

cu

cu

cu

Ccu

cu

cu

cu

cu

cu

Ccu

cu

F LAM
F LAM
cu

F LAM
cu
CUHC
CUHC
CUHC
cu

cu

cu

cu
OAK
Ccu

cu

cu

cu

cu
OAK
OAK
cu

cu

F LAM
F LAM
cu

Ccu

cu

cu

cu

cu
OAK
OAK
OAK

Ring/Band No

5957
5908
4520
4508
4514
4526
4527
13609
13622
7582
4845
7628
4816
7629
4801
7597
4844
13601
4200
4868
4178
160
165
7733
157
7404
1502
1616
1514
20716
20706
20747
7735
5969
7716
20723
20711
601
21573
5920
5927
7727
3912
236
238
602
7622
4198
4183
4182
7627
5225
5229
5236

Col

BCP
GG
BB

35
2
35
2
3
4
5
21

W NO B OOAWOWNDOOA

206.099
206.099
273.551
273.551
273.551
273.551
273.551
271.233
271.233
271.233
269.124
276.176
269.124
276.176
269.124
271.233
269.124
271.233
275.360
269.124
275.360
209.960
209.960
281.347
209.960
274.930
233.611
233.611
233.611
236.065
236.065
236.065
281.347
206.099
281.347
236.065
236.065
266.483
247.910
206.099
206.099
281.347
272.728
209.960
209.960
266.483
276.176
275.360
275.360
275.360
276.176
203.667
203.667
203.667

Release Weather:
Arrival Weather:

0
0
-2
-2
-2
-2
-2
0
0
0
-1
29
-1
29

5x Bd Distance Var Clocked

09:39:20
09:39:29
10:32:26
10:32:30
10:32:46
10:32:48
10:33:40
10:32:27
10:32:32
10:32:34
10:30:57
10:37:01
10:31:07
10:37:12
10:31:20
10:33:12
10:31:37
10:33:20
10:36:39
10:31:46
10:36:45
09:46:16
09:46:17
10:42:49
09:46:19
10:38:02
10:05:10
10:05:11
10:05:16
10:07:18
10:07:33
10:07:37
10:43:34
09:43:48
10:43:45
10:07:55
10:07:57
10:33:07
10:18:38
09:45:27
09:45:31
10:46:08
10:39:36
09:49:52
09:49:53
10:36:21
10:44:48
10:44:04
10:44:09
10:44:16
10:45:38
09:46:29
09:46:31
09:46:36

ToWin Velocity

0:00
0:08
0:44
0:47
0:59
1:01
1:40
2:05
2:09
21
213
2:14
2:21
2:22
23
2:40
2:44
2:46
2:50
2:51
2:55
3:.52
3:53
3:54
3:55
3:55
4:01
4:02
4:06
4.06
4:20
4:23
4:27
4:27
4:35
4:39
441
5:30
5:39
6:06
6:10
6:19
6:58
724
7:25
8:00
8:03
8:23
8:27
8:32
8:40
9:08
9:10
9:15

1293.5084
1292.2918
1287.5228
1287.1189
1285.5059
1285.3045
1280.0917
1276.6910
1276.1904
1275.9903
1275.6818
1275.1456
1274.6748
1274.0676
1273.3680
1272.1998
1271.6632
1271.4047
1270.8151
1270.7625
1270.2288
1262.7907
1262.6641
1262.6988
1262.4111
1262.1647
1261.6256
1261.5120
1260.9446
1260.8237
1259.1426
1258.6950
1258.3633
1258.2357
1257.3323
1256.6850
1256.4621
1250.3245
1248.9607
1245.6875
1245.1858
1244.0813
1239.6502
1236.0283
1235.9070
1231.6395
1230.9297
1228.7551
1228.2983
1227.6594
1226.3767
1223.3477
1223.1028
1222.4910

Nom



Pos Member/Flyer Name

§5
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
116

J Show

J Snow

M Martin&Son
M Martin&Son
R. Vanzanten
D Groves

D Groves

M Martin&Son
Tremaine Lofts
B. Smiljanic
S. Rebejko

T Krawczyk
D Groves
G&B Gallo
W. Zastrow
G&B Gallo

J. Zagrodzki
E Buttigieg

J Coxon

R Breton

G Stavinga
T. Harvey

M. Olejnik

D Groves
G&B Gallo
G&B Gallo

R. Vanzanten
S. Rebejko

G Stavinga
M Martin&Son
R Breton

A Coverdale
R. Vanzanten
A Coverdale
S. Williams
B. Smiljanic
R. Vanzanten
S. Burdzinski
S. Burdzinski
J.K. Loft

M. Olejnik

R Breton

B. Smiljanic
R Breton
G&B Gallo

G Stavinga

J REID

J Connelly

M Placha
J.K. Loft

J. Zagrodzki
J. Zagrodzki
W. Zastrow

J Connelly

L. Koper

L. Koper

G Stavinga
G Stavinga

J Coxon

J REID

J REID

2
2

N GWORNNRBNRNO

W RN N

N

Org Name

Welland ra
Welland ra
Hamilton C
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Burl-Oak R
St. Cathar

Hamilton C
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar

Welland ra
Hamilton C
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
St. Cathar

Hamilton C
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra
Hamilton C
Welland ra
St. Cathar

St. Cathar

Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
St. Cathar

Hamilton C
Welland ra
St. Cathar

Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra

Welland ra

St. Cathar

Hamilton C
Hamilton C
St. Cathar

Welland ra
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

OAK
OAK
Ccu
cu
cu
cuU
cu
cu
OAK
cu
CUHC
cuU
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
CUHC
cuU
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
CUHC
cuU
cu
cu
Ccu
CUHC
cu
cuU
cu
cu
cuU
cu
cu
Ccu
cu
CUHC
CUHC
cu
CUHC
Ccu
cu
cu
cuU
cu
cu
Ccu
QAK
cu
CUHC
CUHC
cu
Ccu
cu
CUHC
cuU
cu
cu
Ccu
cu

Ring/Band No

5237
5228
7413
7403
21575
3919
3904
7414
5336
633
1518
7623
3903
3975
13701
3991
512
7767
4220
3838
7579
654
1209
3927
25553
3978
21574
1613
7509
7411
3828
4001
20767
4063
21362
612
20760
105
109
13676
1244
3841
639
3827
3954
7525
1673
7357
5198
13660
542
528
13704
7370
25521
2310
7516
7514
4600
1670
5698

Col

GG
GG

SIL

4

B OMNMNOONO

w

N N R WO

N R
(3]

(2]

5

W NN RN

Sx Bd Distance

203.667
203.667
274.930
274.930
247.910
272.728
272.728
274.930
206.184
266.483
233.611
276.176
272.728
269.113
253.531
269.113
233.098
281.347
271.603
281.221
275.359
254.762
224.248
272.728
269.113
269.113
247.910
233.611
275.359
274.930
281.221
264.670
247.910
264.670
255.067
266.483
247.910
228.847
228.847
256.244
224.248
281.221
266.483
281.221
269.113
275.359
287.684
273.873
206.191
256.244
233.098
233.098
253.531
273.873
221.004
221.004
275.359
275.359
271.603
287.684
287.684

Var

Clocked
09:46:39
09:46:40
10:45:29
10:46:06
10:23:56
10:43:56
10:44:20
10:47:09
09:50:35
10:41:06
10:14:00
10:50:04
10:46:23
10:43:51
10:30:44
10:44:11
10:14:12
10:54:30
10:47:16
10:54:51
10:50:36
10:33:34
10:08:01
10:49:08
10:46:35
10:46:39
10:29:05
10:16:55
10:52:45
10:52:28
10:59:02
10:45:42
10:31:54
10:46:25
10:37:59
10:48:04
10:33:26
10:17:05
10:17:07
10:41:10
10:13:59
11:04:05
10:51:57
11:05:07
10:55:56
11:03:30
11:14:04
11:04:10
10:03:59
10:48:55
10:29:14
10:29:17
10:47:23
11:06:50
10:18:50
10:18:56
11:09:15
11:09:21
11:06:25
11:20:31
11:20:34

ToWin Velocity
9:18 12221242
9:19 1222.0020
9:31 1220.4326
9:58 1217.1016
10:03 1216.4844
10:14 1215.6951
10:32 1213.5305
10:46 1211.4715
11:10 1208.6996
11:40 1205.1809
11:49 1204.1804
11:59 1202.7102
12:05 1202.5566
12:04 1202.3638
12:13 1201.6150
12:19 1200.5759
12:22 1200.2987
12:27 1199.6963
12:40 1197.7875
12:48 1197.2945
12:58 1195.8244
13:28 1192.6508
13:38 1191.7367
14:10 1188.1435
14:10 1187.8579
14:13 1187.5085
14:20 1186.5053
14:23 1186.3445
14:35 1184.7660
14:45 1183.7450
16:52 1176.3426
16:09 1174.1511
16:41 1170.7258
16:43 1170.4310
16:48 1170.1216
17:04 1168.3685
17:57 1162.3109
18:09 1161.1687
18:11 1160.9724
18:33 1158.6014
19:07 1155.1028
19:34 1152.0068
20:04 1148.8085
20:19 1147.1507
21:19 1140.7787
22:38 1132.4064
22:42 1132.1789
23:42 1125.4830
24:34 1120.7048
24:47 1119.3768
25:39 1114.0577
25:42 1113.7915
25:45 1113.7048
25:43 1113.2929
26:06 1111.4253
26:11 1110.8667
26:56 1106.2560
27:01 1105.8119
27:12 1104.5538
27:19 1104.1503
27:21 1103.9385

Nom



Pos Member/Flyer Name

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
163
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

J Coxon

0. Kozyniak
A. Cunneyworth
J Connelly

L. Koper
Tremaine Lofts
L. Koper

J Coxon

0. Kozyniak
L. Koper

M. Olejnik

A. Cunneyworth
J Connelly

J. Zagrodzki
8. Williams
J.K. Loft

T. Harvey

M. Olejnik

G. Kolozsvari
0. Kozyniak
Tremaine Lofts
M Placha

0. Kozyniak
0. Kozyniak
M Placha

M Placha

M Placha

V. Radoman
V. Radoman
J.K. Loft

J.K. Loft

S. Williams
Tremaine Lofts
S. Williams
S. Williams
S. Burdzinski
S. BurdzinskKi
M. Olejnik

l. Wiens

J. Zagrodzki
G Morris

S. Williams
G. Kolozsvari
S. Burdzinski
S. Williams

J Connelly
G. Kolozsvari
H Lebreton
V. Radoman
T. Harvey

S. Williams

J Coxon

G. Kolozsvari
H Lebreton

I. Wiens

H Lebreton
T. Harvey

G. Kolozsvari
A Coverdale
A Coverdale
H Lebreton

NN

NG RN NRNGWRNOGOWGRNRNRNNRNLNGORNOONNGGRORNRNG N N NN

N NN

Org Name
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Acton R.P.
Welland ra
Hamilton C
Burl-OCak R
Hamilton C
Welland ra
St. Cathar
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
Welland ra
Hamilton C
St. Cathar
St. Cathar
St. Cathar
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
St. Cathar
Burl-Cak R

St. Cathar
St. Cathar

Hamilton C
Hamilton C
St. Cathar

St. Cathar

St. Cathar

Burl-Oak R
St. Cathar

St. Cathar

Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
St. Cathar

Hamilton C
Welland ra
Hamilton C
Acton R.P.
Hamilton C
Hamilton C
Welland ra
Acton R.P.
Welland ra
Hamilton C
St. Cathar

Hamilton C
Welland ra
Acton R.P.
Welland ra
St. Cathar

Welland ra
St. Cathar

Acton R.P.
Welland ra
Welland ra
Welland ra

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

Ring/Band No

cu 4210
cu 13929
CU ACTON 5109
cuU 25560
cu 25581
OAK 5345
CUHC 131
cuU 25598
cu 13908
cu 25982
CUHC 1210
CU ACTON 5144
cu 7365
CUHC 5§74
cuU 21362
CcuU 13665
cu 13779
CUHC 1230
CU ACTON 5252
CcuU 13933
QAK 5376
OAK 5197
cu 13932
CcuU 13939
QAK 5465
OAK 5190
OAK 5162
CU ORI 655
CUHC 863
cuU 13651
cuU 13657
cuU 21397
OAK 5344
CUHC 1664
cu 13955
CUHC 139
CUHC 112
CUHC 1281
cu 13833
cuU 29777
cuU 7318
CUHC 1675
CU ACTON 5250
CUHC 120
CUHC 1666
cu 25549
CU ACTON 5262
cuU 4706
CU ORI 656
CUACT 5142
cuU 21361
cuU 4569
CU ACTON 5271
cuU 31224
cuU 13829
CcuU 4732
cu 13645
CU ACTON 5284
cuU 4010
cu 4012
cuU 4716

Col

BB

BC

BCP

BC

SIL

BCP

BC

BB

BCWF H

us]
9]

Sx Bd Distance
3 271.603
257.150
176.667
273.873
221.004
206.184
221.004
271.603
257.150
221.004
224.248
176.667
273.873
233.098
255.067
256.244
254.762
224.248
178.844
257.150
206.184
206.191
257.150
257.150
206.191
206.191
206.191
236.695
236.695
256.244
256.244
255.067
206.184
255.067
255.067
228.847
228.847
224.248
3 254,722
233.098
24 275.968
14 255.067
2 178.844
5 228.847
2 255.067
5
3

N W
o O

AN oM BERBRAODON B RN

I
N
(4]

G =0 h OO A AR RNNOR WO RN ®®

273.873

178.844
35 275.328
236.695
254.762
255.067
271.603
178.844
275.328
254.722
275.328
254.762
178.844
264.670
264.670
275.328

(3]
bbb NN EO®O®

Var

-1

o A
B

O 0O 00000000000 = 200-=2adbdbooo
—

Mhodid oo hoaoai
P =

34

Clocked
11:06:35
10:53:27
09:40:28
11:09:55
10:21:12
10:07:53
10:21:29
11:08:36
10:55:06
10:22:11
10:25:43
09:42:22
11:12:42
10:34:45
10:55:28
10:57:13
10:55:52
10:28:11
09:46:13
10:59:02
10:11:43
10:12:00
10:59:30
10:59:33
10:12:12
10:12:15
10:12:18
10:40:52
10:40:53
10:59:08
10:59:45
10:58:51
10:13:10
10:58:58
10:59:06
10:34:47
10:34:57
10:30:34
10:59:39
10:39:55
11:20:41
11:01:19
09:49:16
10:36:35
11:01:27
11:20:15
09:49:29
11:20:57
10:44:38
11:01:47
11:02:07
11:18:36
09:50:09
11:22:05
11:03:23
11:23:31
11:03:53
09:51:24
11:14:00
11:14:17
11:24:17

ToWin Velocity
27:20 1103.8061
27:45 1101.5901
27:53 1100.8534
28:02 1099.5233
28:18 1098.3526
28:28 1097.4044
28:34 1096.8081
28:52 1094.8377
29:04 1093.8585
29:13 1093.0110
29:54 1089.2579
30:06 1087.9723
30:08 1087.3827
30:32 1085.4389
30:55 1083.2404
31:27 1080.2108
31:31 1079.9076
32:10 1076.3592
32:11 1076.0682
32:13 1075.8580
32:18 1075.4621
32:34 1073.9115
32:36 1073.7616
32:38 1073.5375
32:46 1072.7940
32:49 1072.5150
32:52 1072.2361
32:58 1071.6647
32:59 1071.5838
33:00 1071.5528
33:29 1068.7967
33:39 1067.8962
33:45 1067.3891
33:45 1067.3748
33:51 1066.7796
34:05 1065.4784
34:5 1064.6522
34:21 1064.1831
34:29 1063.2860
35:06 1059.9379
35:24 1058.3798
35:40 1056.8520
35:42 1056.6772
35:43 1056.6233
35:47 1056.2684
35:49 1055.7611
35:57 1055.3263
36:00 1055.0356
36:15 1053.6949
36:18 1053.4849
36:19 1053.3602
36:27 1052.4360
36:43 1051.1911
36:51 1050.4735
37:30 1046.9714
37:56 1044.7599
38:00 1044.4149
38:10 1043.5243
38:12 1043.2169
38:25 1042.0535
38:30 1041.7293

Nom



Pos Member/Flyer Name Org Name
177 A. Cunneyworth 2 Acton R.P.
178 H Lebreton Welland ra
179 B Degazio Welland ra
180 J REID

181 A. Cunneyworth 2 Acton R.P.
182 Tremaine Lofts 2 Burl-Oak R
183 A. Cunneyworth 2 Acton R.P.
184 1. Wiens 3 St. Cathar
185 S. Williams 2 Hamilton C
186 A. Cunneyworth 2 Acton R.P.
187 S. Williams 2 Hamilton C
188 J. Doise 2 Hamilton C
189 J. Doise 2 Hamilton C
190 J. Niestroy 2

191 J. Niestroy 2

192 A Coverdale Welland ra
193 J REID

194 |. Wiens 3 St. Cathar
195 |. Wiens 3 S8t. Cathar
196 A. Cunneyworth 2 Acton R.P.
197 T. Harvey 3 St Cathar
198 J. Doise 2 Hamilton C
199 J. Doise 2 Hamilton C
200 B Degazio Welland ra
201 V. Radoman 2 Hamilton C
202 J. Doise 2 Hamilton C
203 J. Niestroy 2

204 J. Niestroy 2

205 V. Radoman 2 Hamilton C

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

08/24/2005 08:56:37

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

Ring/Band No

CU ACTON 5116
cu 4753
cuU 7491
cuU 1665
CUACTON 5101
OAK 5305
CU ACTON 5115
cu 7555
cu 13946
CU ACTON 5120
cu 21398
CUHC 205
CUHC 918
CU ACTON 5313
CU ACTON 5315
cu 4002
cu 1674
cuU 6652
cu 13817
CU GUELP 14
cuU 13762
CUHC 1775
CUHC 225
cuU 3889
AU CAN 3501
CUHC 928

CU ACTON 5316
CU ACTON 5302
AU CAN 3507

Col
BB

BC
BC
BB

BC

BC

Sx Bd Distance

3 176.667
275.328
272.389
287.684
176.667
206.184
176.667
254.722
255.067
176.667
255.067
228.170
228.170
5 177.615
177.615
264.670
287.684
254.722
254.722
176.667
254.762
228.170
228.170
272.389
236.695
228.170
177.615
177.615
236.695

4.1
o

amhmmm—tmammhmmmhh—x

N bk W oOER N RO

Central Ontario Federation

YB Points
YB03 YBO1 YB0Z2 Total
112 215 118 445
205 1 215 421
64 112 116 292
54 57 148 259
71 174 245
50 190 240
181 20 201
169 8 177
154 8 162
108 108
102 102
52 31 83
66 66
22 31 53
20 32 52
45 45
39 39
36 36
29 29

Pos Members/Flyers FedName

1 A Larentzkis Burl-Cak R.P
2 G Dakin Welland raci
3 P. Tavares Hamilton Cen
4 S. Rebejke Hamilton Cen
5 J&T Smolenaars

6 E Buttigieg Welland raci
7 J Snow

8 A&J Gabrielli St. Catharin
9 D Kirkwood Welland raci
10 S. Smith CANADIAN INV
11 M. Olejnik Hamilton Cen
12 S Burgio Welland raci
13 T Kraweczyk Welland raci
14 GE&B Gallo Welland raci
15 M Martin&Seon Welland raci
16 L. Koper Hamilton Cen
17 S. Burdzinski Hamilton Cen
18 J. 2agrodzki Hamilton Cen
19 A. Cunneyworth Acton R.P.C
20 M Placha

21 D Groves Welland raci

N
N

St. Catharin
Burl-Oak R.P

Hamilton Cen

B. Smiljanic

N
o

Tremaine Loft

N
B

R. Vanzanten

16
10

15
13
8
7
7

Var Clocked
-1 09:50:16
-1 11:26:35
-1 11:24:53
-2 11:39:57
-1 09:52:17
0 10:21:156
-1 09:52:26
6 11:08:55
-2 11:09:12
-1 09:52:40
-2 11:09:19
21 10:43:26
21 10:43:48
-27 09:54:17
-27 09:55:07
19 11:22:37
-2 11:45:12
68 11:12:44
6 11:12:47
-1 09:56:33
-3 11:15:12
21 10:49:33
21 10:49:40
-1 11:34:44
0 11:02:42
21 10:57:39
-27 10:08:06
-27 10:24:56
0 11:34:.00

ToWin Velocity

39:19 1037.4964
39:29 1036.6304
41:05 1028.2749
41:14 1027.5097
41:40 1025.3528
41:50 1024.5168
41:50 1024.4609
41:59 1023.6914
42:03 1023.4218
42:07 1023.0766
42:08 1022.9429
42:09 1022.5868
42:29 1020.9098
43:24 1016.6830
44:23 1011.8540
44:54 1008.9595
45:00 1008.5967
45:04 1008.2279
45:06 1008.0285
46:38 1000.5749
47:09 998.1071
47:41 995.3117
47:47 994.8056
48:33 991.4098
51:59 975.2575
§5:00 961.3554
§9:27 942.1344
78:59 864.8714
79:14 863.8504

Nom



08/24/2005 08:57:24 Central Ontario Federation

YB Average Speed
Pos Member/Flyer Name Club To Win Bird Average
1 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 0:00 1363.7127
2 George Dakin Welland ra 4:37 1351.7087
3 S. Rebejko Hamilton C 6:46 1342.7165
4 P. Tavares Hamilton C 7:20 1341.2642
5 Emmanuel Buttigieg Welland ra 11:49 1334.3876
6 J Show 14:39 1311.3987
7 J&T Smolenaars 15:29 1310.4272
8 A&J Gabrielli St. Cathar 22:00 1308.0767
9 Doug Kirkwood Welland ra 22:35 1306.1569
10 Sam Burgio Welland ra 25:34 1300.5100
1 Mike Martin&Son Welland ra 27:25 1296.0159
12 G&B Gallo Welland ra 26:51 1295.7033
13 M. Olejnik Hamilton C 22:21 1293.5649
14 J. Zagrodzki Hamilton C 25:33 1287.5195
15 Don Groves Welland ra 32:18 1283.8797
16 Tremaine Loft Burl-Oak R 30:35 1260.3567
17 Roland Breton Welland ra 47:59 1252.0566
18 M Placha 36:39 1241.7042
19 Gary Stavinga Welland ra 58:12 1227.6742
20 L. Koper Hamilton C 49:15 1215.8706
21 T. Harvey St. Cathar 58:44 1215.3274
22 S. Burdzinski Hamilton C 51:48 1214.7312
23 A. Cunneyworth Acton R.P. 40:41 1204.4673
24 Jim Connelly Welland ra 69:29 1203.5775
25 Allen Coverdale Welland ra 68:52 1199.0497
26 J.K. Loft St. Cathar 67:36 1196.7215
27 G. Kolozsvari Acton R.P. 50:33 1173.8321
28 S. Williams St. Cathar 80:15 1168.9045
29 0. Kozyniak St. Cathar 81:30 1167.8736
30 V. Radoman Hamilton C 74:11 1166.7729
31 J. Doise Hamilton C 78:08 1150.1460
32 l. Wiens St. Cathar 103:21 1122.5210
33 Bruno Degazio Welland ra 124:45 1099.4553
34 J. Niestroy 91:01 1054.0780
LOFTS THAT MISSED A RACE 0.0000
35 J. Perfetti CANADIAN | 75:55 -1000.0070
36 J. Dumer 60:08 -1019.8910
37 S. Williams Hamilton C 54:18 -1056.8345
38 Harold Lebreton Welland ra 92:56 -1086.4275
39 Gary Morris Welland ra 74:55 -1131.3678
40 P Harper York cen R 17:56 -1172.2192
41 John Coxon Welland ra 27:35 -1197.8082
42 W. Zastrow St. Cathar 39:13 -1219.6553
43 A. Wewior CANADIAN | 12:03 -1226.8147
44 R. Vanzanten Hamilton C 16:42 -1248.9169
45 S. Smith CANADIAN | 16:45 -1266.4462
46 Peter Aiello Welland ra 11:33 -1274.0825
Pos Member/Flyer Name Club To Win Bird Average
47 B. Smiljanic St. Cathar 20:42 -1287.7754

48 Ted Krawczyk Welland ra 20:20 -1291.7835



Central Ontario Federation

08/24/2005 08:58:29
. Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Ring/Band No Colour Sex Score No Points
YB Best Bird 4 J&T Smolenaars 05 FLAM 137 c 1 3
Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Ring/Band No Colour Sex Score No Points 49 D Kirkood Wellan ra bl ok ! o
1 AlLarentzkis BurlOakR 05 OAK 5078 2 o 2 S. Rebejko Hamilton G 05 CUHG 1512 e
, A Lorentie BulowR 05 OAK oo M 51 M. Olejnik HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1214 130
) 52 A&J Gabrielli St. Cathar 05 cu 7597 1 30
. P. Tavares Hamilton G 05 CU 20706 S 5 s. Smith CANADIANI 05 CUCDN 5 BB 1 2
. J&T Smolenaars 05 FLAM 160 ¢ z 54 D Kirkwood Wellandra 05 CU 4344 1 2
. J Snow 05 OAK 5229 GG 2 4 55 A. Cunneyworth ActonRP. 05 CUACTON5108 1 29
. George Dakin R CY — T8 g A&J Gabrielli St.Cathar 05 CU 13601 1 2
7 A Larentzkis BurlOakR 05 OAK 5957 145 = S Burgio Wellandra 05 CU 4200 PR
8 George Dakin Wellandra 05 CU 4524 1 4“4 58 P. Tavares HamiltonC 05 CU 20717 1 27
9 A Larentzkis BurlOakR 05 OAK 5908 1 4 59 P. Tavares HamiltonC 05 CU 20750 17
10 George Dakin Wellandra 05 CU a5 1 8 60 A Larentzkis Bur-OakR 05 OAK 5927 2 7
" G Dakin Wellandra 05 CU 4520 1T 8 61 S. Rebejko HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1519 1 2
12 A Larentzkis Burl-0akR 05 OAK 5934 14 62 D Kirkwood Welland ra 05 cu 4868 1 26
13 P. Tavares HamiltonC 05 CU 20747 2 42 63 S Burgio Welland ra 05 CU 4178 1 25
14 George Dakin Welland ra 05 cU 4446 1 2 64 M. Olejnik HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1216 1 25
15 G Dakin Welland ra 05 cu 4508 1 42 65 M. Olejnik HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1084 1 24
16 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5980 1 42 66 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 CU 20705 1 23
17 George Dakin Welland ra 05 CU 4535 1 Lyl 67 L. Koper Hamilton C 05 CUHC 2303 1 23
18 G Dakin Welland ra 05 CU 4514 1 4 68 J&T Smolenaars 05 F LAM 165 Cc 1 23
18 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5941 1 4 69 L. Koper Hamilton C 05 CUHC 2327 1 22
20 G Dakin Wellandra 05 CU 4526 1 40 70 E Buttigieg Wellandra 05 CU 7733 1 2
2 Emmanuel Buttigieg Wellandra 05 CU 727 1 4 7 P. Tavares HamiltonC 05 CU 20715 12
22 J&T Smolenaars 005 FLAM 198 [+ 1 39 72 J&T Smolenaars 05 FLAM 157 Cc 1 21
23 J&T Smolenaars 05 FLAM 236 c 2 39 73 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5962 1 21
2% G Dakin Welland ra 05 CU 4527 1 39 74 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 CU 20740 1 20
2% Emmanuel Buttigieg Wellandra 05 CU 7735 103 % M MartingSon Wellandra 05 GU 7404 L
. J Snow 05 OAK 515  BCP PR 76 S. Rebejko HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1502 119
7 Emmanuel Buttigieg Wellandra 05 CU e 138 n S. Rebejko HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1518 11
% A&J Gabrielli St.Cathar 05 CU 13609 138 W J. Zagrodzki O CUIHC i
2 AlLarentzkis BurkOakR 05 OAK 5969 2 3 . S. Rebejko o N CULIC IR D1 U
% Emmanuel Butigiey  Wellandra 05 CU 7765 1 7 etk aTullis g O R ) g
3 A&J Gabrielli St.Cathar 05 CU 13622 13 o Sam Burgio Wellandra 05  cU 4200 1
o i 051 OAK 25 ECP PR 82 S. Rebejko HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1514 117
3 Emmanuel Buttigiey ~ Wellandra 05 CU ms 1 3% o) J. Zagrodzki o U ECR e Y
4 A8J Gabriell st.Cathar 05 CU 7582 1 s ¥ LTS Tl ) LA il
% S. Rebejo HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1503 2 B LD LERTTIET S e el L
% S. Rebejo HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1526 1 % :: Z;:z:::; :vae':l‘;::“: g: zﬂ i ;:;? : ::
37 D Kirkwood Welland ra 05 CcU 4845 1 35 - sam Burgio Welland ra 05 cU 4190 1 14
22 ; Ksra"_vtzzyk ‘é":::‘[:;; | g: gﬂ b ;328 " 1 gi 8 S. Burdzinski HamitonC 05 CUHC 122 1"
© P: T::I'ares damitonC 05 GU Jo. I % S. Smith CANADIANI 05 CUCDN 39 siL 113
91 S. Burdzinski HamiltonC 05 CUHC 202 113
-l J Snow 05 OAK 3228 GG e o E Buttigieg Wellandra 05 CU 7735 113
:: 'E') T(’:::(":vood el g: gﬁK iﬁ: BB 1 gz o s. Burdzinski Hamilton G~ 05 GUHC 123 112
94 Mike Martin&Son Welland ra 05 CU 7402 1 12
“ T Krawczyk Wellandra 05 CU 7629 12 9 S. Rebejko HamiltonG 05 GUHC 1504 10N
= S. Smith CANADIANI 05 CUCND 24  SIL T % 9 Mike Martin&Son Wellandra 05 CU 7420 1N
46 J&T Smolenaars 05 FLAM 174 [+ 1 32 o7 E Buttigieg Welland ra 05 CcU 7716 1 1
a7 S. Rebejko HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1505 1 - P. Tavares HamiltonC 05 CU 20723 1 10
Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Ring/Band No Colour Sex Score No Points
99 G&B Gallo Wellandra 05 CU 3995 110
100 Don Groves Welland ra 05 CU 3913 1 10
101 P. Tavares Hamilton C 05 CuU 20711 1 9
102 Mike Martin&Son Welland ra 05 CU 7411 1 9
108 G&B Gallo Wellandra 05 CU 3970 1 9
104 M. Olejnik HamiltonC 05 CUHC 1273 1 8
105 B. Smiljanic St.Cathar 05 CU 601 1 8
108 A&J Gabrielli St.Cathar 05 CU 7599 1 8
107 Tremaine Loft Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5355 BC 1 7
108 R. Vanzanten Hamilton C 05 CU 21573 1 7
109 Doug Kirkwood Welland ra 05 CU 4868 1 7
110 M Placha 05 OAK 5082 1 6
11 A Larentzkis Burl-Oak R 05 OAK 5920 1 6
112 M Placha 05 OAK 5153 1 5
113 J snow 05 OAK 5233 GG 1 5
14 M Placha 05 OAK 5067 1 4
118 J Snow 05 OAK 5220 GG 1 4
116 E Buttigieg Welland ra 05 CU 7727 1 4
17 J snow 05 OAK 5240 GG 13
118 G&B Gallo Wellandra 05 CU 3955 1 3
119 D Groves Welland ra 05 CU 3912 1 3
120 J snow 05 OAK 5237 GG 12
121 J&T Smolenaars 05 F LAM 238 c 1 1
122 George Dakin Welland ra 05 CU 4520 1 1
123 Doug Kirkwood Welland ra 05 CU 4871 1 1



